

ASHOK KUMAR SHARMA Vs. POONAM

22.01.2025

Present : Sh. Yugan Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Azad Singh, Ld. counsel for the defendants.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of all the defendants.

WS and documents have been filed on behalf of the defendants.

Copy of the same has been supplied.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff requests for adjournment to file the replication.

Put up for replication and for completion of pleadings and for framing of issues on **03.03.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/22.01.2025