

ASHOK KUMAR SHARMA Vs. POONAM

24.01.2026

Present : Sh. Bharat Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff requests for adjournment.

Put up on **25.03.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/24.01.2026